
PRODUCT:
• Ducted and non-ducted installations

• Static pressure from 50 to 110 Pa

Water Duct Type

Models

Cooling
capacity

Heating
capacity
(2 tube)

Electrical
characteristics

Controls

Dimensions

Net Operating weight

Water
connections

Cooling capacity based on:

7°C EWT - Indoor air temp. 27°C DB / 19°C WB

Heating capacity based on:

45°C EWT - Indoor air temp. 20°C DB

Fan section

Acoustics

Total capacity

Water flow

Pressure drop

Capacity

Water flow

Pressure drop

Air flow

Noise level

Power supply

Power input

Nominal current

H

W

D

Type

Diameter (nominal)

kW

I/h

kPa

kW

I/h

kPa

m3/h

dB(A)

V/Ph/Hz

Hz

W

A

mm

mm

mm

kg

Fan speed HS

7.07

7.70

1,359

50

50

204

0.97

305

897

567

51

1/2"

325

962

628

53

3/4"

350

1,102

640

66

3/4"

350

1,400

640

88

3/4"

60

283

1.33

50

330

1.74

60

465

2.4

50

330

1.74

60

465

2.4

50

330

1.74

60

465

2.4

MS

6.83

1,680

13.44

7.35

1,680

13.44

1,274

42

LS

6.57

7.00

1,189

39

15 25

220-240/1/50 or 208-230/1/60

Wired or wireless remote control with LCD display

Male Water Pipe Thread

35 45

HAW-HAY

HS

9.40

10.32

1,750

53

MS

8.64

1,930

15.67

9.14

1,930

15.67

1,495

45

LS

8.07

8.32

1,308

43

HS

12.32

13.86

2,497

54

MS

11.90

2,057

19.55

13.38

2,057

19.55

2,378

49

LS

11.54

12.63

2,190

45

HS

15.30

17.22

3,090

58

MS

15.07

2,316

29.94

16.82

2,316

29.94

2,980

55

LS

14.77

16.35

2,880

52
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